TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI74587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUMI, INC.		07/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NUMI, INC. P.B.C.
Street Address:	400 23RD STREET
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94612
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5298423	GOLDEN LATTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael N. Mercanti

Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMIE LEVINE SIGNATURE: JAMIE LEVINE	
SIGNATURE: JAMIE LEVINE	
1	
DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2024	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0612

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 03/06/2024